Assets - - -

20. Net Foreign Currency Asset/(Liability) Position (9-
18+19)   430,870 (4,532) 33,352

21. Monetary Accounts Net Foreign Currency
Asset/(Liability) Position (1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-
15-16a)

(298,548) (16,382) (5,854)

22. Fair Value Of Financial Instruments Used To Manage
Foreign Currency Position - - -

23. Amount Of Hedged Foreign Currency Assets - - -

24. Amount Of Currency Hedged Liabilities - - -

25.Export - - -
26.Import  - - -

LOKMAN HEKİM ENGÜRÜSAĞ SAĞLIK, TURİZM, EĞİTİM HİZMETLERİ VE İNŞAAT TAAHHÜT A.Ş.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the Interim Period Ended at 31 March 2022
(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (TRY) unless otherwise stated.)

51

Sensitivity Analysis;

Sensitivity analysis made in order to indicate the base scenario that 20% depreciation and appreciation
of the Turkish Lira against the exchange rate and assuming that all the variables, including the interest
rates are fixed. (31 December 2021: 20%)

31 March 2022 Gain/(Loss)

  Foreign Exchange
Appreciation

Foreign Exchange
Depreciation

In case +/- 20% Fluctuation of USD Rate

 1- U.S. Dollar Net Asset/(Liability) 393,709 (393,709)
  2- Hedged Portion from U.S. Dollar Risk (-) - -
 3- U.S. Dollar Net Effect (1 +2)  393,709 (393,709)

 In case +/- 20% Fluctuation of EURO Rate

 4- EURO Net Asset/(Liability) 57,527 (57,527)
 5- Hedged Portion from EURO Risk (-) - -
 6- EURO Net Effect (4+5)  57,527 (57,527)
 TOTAL (3+6) 451,236 (451,236)

31 December 2021 Gain/(Loss)

  Foreign Exchange
Appreciation

Foreign Exchange
Depreciation

In case +/- 20% Fluctuation of USD Rate

 1- U.S. Dollar Net Asset/(Liability) (11,763) 11,763
  2- Hedged Portion from U.S. Dollar Risk (-) - -
 3- U.S. Dollar Net Effect (1 +2)  (11,763) 11,763

 In case +/- 20% Fluctuation of EURO Rate

 4- EURO Net Asset/(Liability) 97,937 (97,937)
 5- Hedged Portion from EURO Risk (-) - -
 6- EURO Net Effect (4+5)  97,937 (97,937)
 TOTAL (3+6) 86,174 (86,174)

31. NOTES TO CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Cash flow statement presented with consolidated financial statements.

Beginning

of the
Period

Generating
Cash Flow

Non-Generating
Cash Flow*

End of the
Period

Short-Term Bank Borrowings 54,256,588 (10,644,726) 13,024,003 56,635,865

Long-Term Bank Borrowings 45,408,659 49,891,096 (12,368,865) 82,930,890

Leasing Debts (Short-Term) 7,419,551 (2,895,429) 2,806,013 7,330,135

Leasing Debts (Long-Term) 25,978,320 - (1,814,833) 24,163,487
Financial Leasing Debts
(Short-Term) 924,065 (290,778) (163,658) 469,629

Financial Leasing Debts
(Long-Term) 1,675,080 - 237,619 1,912,699

(*) Interest accruals and fair value differences reported in this column.

LOKMAN HEKİM ENGÜRÜSAĞ SAĞLIK, TURİZM, EĞİTİM HİZMETLERİ VE İNŞAAT TAAHHÜT A.Ş.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the Interim Period Ended at 31 March 2022
(Amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (TRY) unless otherwise stated.)

52

32. FAIR VALUE AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT